DATE:

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

December 13, 2021

**kkkOQRIGINAL****
CITY CLERK

Michelle Fentress
Procurement Management Department

Record Retention

CONTRACT: #20210025 — Amendment #3

CONTRACT TITLE: Sandia Drive Sidewalk Construction Project
VENDOR NAME: Heavy Civil Inc.

VENDOR ADDRESS: 150 East Sample Road, Suite 310

CITY & STATE: Pompano Beach, FL 33064

APPROVED BY COUNCIL: APRIL 12, 2021
-7.2) AWARD CONTRACT #20210025 FOR THE SANDIA DRIVE
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION PROJECT TO HEAVY CIVIL, INC.

CONTRACT TERM: 04/26/2021 THROUGH 12/21/2021, with no options for
renewal.

AMENDMENT #1 — This amendment provides for two (2) new items and
increases to four (4) contract pay items to provide compensation to the Contractor
in the amount of $47,163.15. It also provides an additional 20 days to be added to
the contract for the additional work. The new end date is November 11, 2021.

AMENDMENT #2 — This amendment provides for twelve (12) new items;
increases eight (8) contract pay items and decreases two (2) contract pay items to
provide compensation to the Contractor in the amount of $56,443.24. It also
provides an additional 40 days to be added to the contract. The new end date is
December 21, 2021.

AMENDMENT #3 — This amendment provides for an additional 18 days to be
added to the contract. The new end date is January 8, 2022.

Please see the attached for (1) original contract for your records

125



Contract #20210025

LB \
AAa3F )
“A City for All Ages®

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

This amendment by and between the Contractor and the City as defined below shall be effective as of
the date this Amendment is fully executed.

Contractor's Full Legal

Name: Heavy Civil, Inc.

Solicitation No./JEvent ID: 20210025

Solicitation Title/Event

Name:
Contract Award Date: 04/12/2021

Sandia Drive Sidewalk Construction Project

initial Current Contract Term: [04/26/2021 through 11/11/2021

Current Contract Expiration |;2/21/2021
Date:

Requested Contract |y1/08/2022
Expiration Date:

initial Contract Amount: F4ls,000.00

Current Contract Amended psslg’mgg
Amount:

Requested Financial Change NA
Amount:

New Contract Amount: fV/A
Amendment No.: B

Amendment Type: Fxtension

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
heraby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. CONTRACT EXTENTION. The Contractor has requested the addition of seventeen (17)
calendar days be added for additional work of instaliation of drainage pipe in two areas and one (1)
calendar day due to inclement weather/frecovery days for a total of sighteen (18) calendar days.
The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an additional eighteen (18) calendar

Page 1 of 2



days as follows:

Contract #20210025

Beginning Date of Amendment #3: December 21, 2021.
End Date of Amendment #3: January 08, 2022.

2. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit
of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be
and remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid,
binding and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including
any written amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and
supersede any prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their

authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor’s Full Legal Name:
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

Authorized Signature:

Heawy Civil Lnc.

Printed Nama and Title of Person
Signing:

Todd Knaisel- President

Date:

Decembper 14, 207

Company Address:

150 E- Sample ’Rcﬁf‘. 5tc 3ID+

THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

?OM?@hb he o . A2ob

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

Caroline Sturgis, Directt;r, Officerf Management &
Budget, and Procurement

Date:

12)/5)202)

City Address:

121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Bivd., Port St. Lucie, FL. 34984

Page 20f 2




December 10, 2021
18123

Mr. Daniel Frederick
Project Manager

City of Port St. Lucie

121 SW Port St. Lucie Blvd,
Port St. Lucie, FL 34984
(772) 418-6886

RE: CONTRACT NO.: 20210025 — SANDIA DRIVE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
AMENDMENT NO. 3 — ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME FOR ADDITIONAL DRAINAGE WORK

Dear Mr. Frederick:

The current Contract Amount and duration, inclusive of Amendment No. |1 and No. 2 for this project is $518,606.39 and
240 calendar days respectively. Amendment No. 3 will provide for the addition of eighteen (18) contract days to the
Contract time for work items added recently added to the contract. The City of Port St. Lucie, CAPTEC and the
contractor are currently reviewing the additional costs associated with the additional work, but have agreed on the amount
of time needed to complete them. Due to the rapidily approaching current contract completion date, CAPTEC is
submitting this Amendment request to proivde sufficent time for the contractor to complete the work without going
beyond approved contract time. The additional work and weather days of seventeen (17) days, and one (1) day
respectively, will be added to the Contract for this work. Therefore, the new Contract Completion date is extended to
January 8, 2021,

The addtional work mentioned above consists of the installation of drainge pipe in two areas where proposed back and
front slopes are too steep to allow for normal lawn maintenace. The cost for this work is currently under reivew and will
be submitted for approval once resolved.

The contractor has requested the addition of seventeen (17) contract days for this additional work, and there has been
(one) | weather day / recovery day. Therefore, the Contract completion date will be extended by 18 days to January 8,
2021, a total of 258 Contract days. All other provisions of the Original Contract remain in full effect.

CAPTEC recommends approval of this Amendment and request the City's review and approval to proceed with
processing. Please review the attached documentation and advise if acceptable,

P:A1800\1812.3 -Sandia Drive Sidewalk Construction\Construction\Change Orders-Amendment\ A3- Additlonal Time\ DFrederick Amendment 3 12102021

301 NW Flagler Avenue ¢ Stuart, FL 34994 o (772) 692-4344 « Fax (772) 692-4341 ¢ E-mall: captecinfo@gocantec.com




